223
IE3 CONFORM
Application
Contactors are used to remotely control and protect (in combination with overload relays) electric motors and other
electric loads with nominal power up to 160kW (at 400V AC3 duty).
Advantages
n	Mounting on DIN rail and mounting plates
n	High technical performance

 284
Motor contactor CEM9.10; 25A(AC1); 9A; 4kW(AC3)*
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Motor contactor CEM9.01; 25A(AC1); 9A; 4kW(AC3)*
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Motor contactor CEM12.10; 25A(AC1); 12A; 5.5kW(AC3)*
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
Motor contactor CEM12.01; 25A(AC1); 12A; 5.5kW(AC3)*
Type Code No. Wiring diagram Weight
[g]
Packaging
[pcs]
* Auxiliary contact 1NO integrated
* Auxiliary contact 1NC integrated
* Auxiliary contact 1NO integrated
* Auxiliary contact 1NC integrated
For auxiliary contact blocks, see page 230
Miniature and motor contactors, auxiliary contactors and overload relays
    Technical data on page
ET
IC
O
N
BIE.indb   225 22. 02. 2019   15:32:58
230
BCXMLE11 004644511
CAEM4,
CEM9-CEM250
15 1
BCXMLE20 004644520
CAEM4,
CEM9-CEM250
15 1
BCXMRLE11 004645511
CAEM4,
CEM9-CEM250
15 1
BCXMRLE20 004645520
CAEM4,
CEM9-CEM250
15 1
BCXMFE10 004641510 1 N0 CEM9-CEM105 15 1
BCXMFE01 004641501 1 NC CEM9-CEM105 15 1
BCXMFAE10 004642510 CEM9-CEM105 15 1
BCXMFRE01 004643510 CEM9-CEM105 15 1
   285
Auxiliary contact block - lateral
Type Code No. Description For use with Wiring dia-
gram
Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
1 NO - 1 NC
(main)
2 NO
(main)
1 NO - 1 NC side mounted
(upgraded)
2 NO side mounted
(upgraded)
not for  CEM7,5CN and CEM10CN!
Main" lateral auxiliary contact block can be
mounted on the front side of the contactor, it can
be upgraded max. with one additional auxiliary
contact block.
Max. number of auxiliary contacts together
(top and side mounted):
max. 4: CEM9-CEM25, CAEM 4
max. 6: CEM32-CEM40
max. 8: CEM50-CEM105
max. 8: CEM112-CEM300
Miniature and motor contactors, auxiliary contactors and overload relays
Accessories
not for  CEM7,5CN and CEM10CN!
available free aux. contact blocks places:
CEM  9  ....    CEM 40:  4 contact blocks
CEM 50  ....     CEM 105: 6 contact blocks
CEM 112 ....   CEM 300: mounting not available - only lateral, see below
Technical data on page
Auxiliary contact block - front mounted
Type Code No. Description For use with Wiring dia-
gram
Weight Packaging
[g] [pcs]
1 NO - early-make
1 NC - late-break
ET
IC
O
N
BIE.indb   230 22. 02. 2019   15:33:03
285
2x (1... 2,5)
2x (2,5...6)
2x (0,25...2,5)
2x (2,5...6)
2x (13...16)
2x (1... 2,5)
2x (2,5... 10)
2x (1...2,5)
2x (2,5...10)
2x (13...17)
0,75...16 1...35 1,5...50
0,75...16 1...35 1,5...50
1...16 1,5...35 2,5...50
1...16 1,5...35 2,5...50
1...16 2,5...35 4...35
1... 16 2,5...35 4...35
1,5...16 6...35 6...35
1,5...16 6...35 6...35
0,75...16 1...35 1,5...50
0,75...16 1...35 1,5...50
1...16 1,5...35 2,5...50
1...16 1,5...35 2,5...50
1...16 2,5...35 4...35
1...16 2,5...35 4...35
1,5...16 6...35 6...35
1,5...16 6...35 6...35
2 x (25...70)
2 x (15x3)
2 x (50...120)
2 x (20x3)
2 x (50...150)
2 x (30x5)
1...1,9 1,6...3 2,5...4 4...6 5...6,5 10 13 17
CEM9 CEM12 CEM18 BCXMFE... BCXMLE ...
(V) 1000 1000
(V) 690 690
(A) 20 10
220 - 240 V (A) 10 6
380 - 400 V (A) 6 4
415 V (A) 5 3,5
500 V (A) 4 2,5
24 V (A) 6 6
48 V (A) 4 4
110 V (A) 2 2
220 V (A) 0,7 0,7
Ue ≤ 400 V 50/60 Hz (A) 250 90
Ue ≤ 220 V DC (A) 250 90
Ue ≤ 400 V 50/60 Hz (A) 250 60
Ue ≤ 220 V DC (A) 2 0,95
(A) 16 10
Ie min = 5 mA, Ue min = 17 V
106
15 x 106
mR 2,5
Technical data
Contactors CEM up to 132 kW Technical Data
Type
CEM 9
to  CEM 18